
 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM & 
RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY 

 

 

MEETING DATE: February 10, 2025 

PRESENTED BY: Brad Bentsen, Parks and Recreation Director 

AGENDA ITEM: Approval of Change Order #2 for Lions Park Improvements Project and approval of 
respective budget amendment in the amount of $47,374.07 – Bentsen 

 
 

NATURE OF REQUEST: 
 
The City of Mission is seeking approval for Change Order #2 for Mission Lions Park Improvements RFP 
23-218-02-520 with RG Enterprises, LLC dba G&G Contractors for the Lions Park Improvements 
Project. Change Order includes additional scope of work requested by the architect to include Building 
A Guardrails at a cost of $900; Playground Canopy at a cost of $5,924.07; Rectangular Parking Lot 
Grade at a cost of $7,200; Plumbing Fixtures existing upgrade at a cost of $8,400; Removal of existing 
wood bollards at a cost of $800; Splashpad overflow and backflow at a cost of $6,900; Building D lights 
at a cost of $3,900; Storm Drainage at circular lot at a cost of $5,750; Monument Lion lighting and 
modifications at a cost of $5,700 and lights at flagpoles at a cost of $1,900 for a total amount of 
$47,374.07. 
 

BUDGETED: No FUND: General ACCT. #: 01-461-74940 

BUDGET: $47,374.07 EST. COST: $47,374.07 CURRENT BUDGET BALANCE:  
   

BID AMOUNT:  $5,323,315.34 with change orders 

  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  

Approval 

 

Departmental Approval: Finance, Purchasing 

Advisory Board Recommendation: N/A 

City Manager’s Recommendation: Approval MRP 

 

RECORD OF VOTE:  APPROVED:  __________ 

    DISAPPROVED:  __________ 

    TABLED:   __________ 

________ AYES  

________ NAYS 

________ DISSENTING___________________________________________________ 


